Thousand Dollars ($420,000.00) is hereby provided for scholarships 73 

for the Rural Dentists Scholarship Program as described in Section 74 

37-146-1, Mississippi Code of 1972. 75 

SECTION 11.  Of the funds appropriated in Sections 1 and 2 of 76 

this act, Two Million One Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars 77 

($2,170,000.00) is hereby provided for scholarships for the Rural 78 

Physicians Scholarship Program as described in Section 37-141-1, 79 

Mississippi Code of 1972.  Of this amount, Thirty-five Thousand 80 

Dollars ($35,000.00) is provided for a Psychiatrist Scholarship as 81 

described in Section 37-144-3, Mississippi Code of 1972. 82 

SECTION 12.  Of the funds appropriated in Sections 1 and 2 of 83 

this act, Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-eight 84 

Dollars ($280,848.00) is provided for the administration of the 85 

Rural Physicians Scholarship Program and the Rural Dentists 86 

Scholarship Program. 87 

SECTION 13.  It is the intention of the Legislature that 88 

whenever two (2) or more bids are received by this agency for the 89

[...]

made without competitive bids. 95 

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated under the provisions 96 

of Sections 1 and 2 of this act, Four Million Seven Hundred Fifty 97 

Thousand Dollars ($4,750,000.00) shall be derived from the State 98 

General Fund and Four Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 99 

($4,250,000.00) shall be derived from any special source funds 100 

collected by or otherwise become available for the support and 101 

maintenance of the University of Mississippi Medical Center for 102 

the University of Mississippi Medical Center Cancer Institute. 103 

SECTION 15.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2 of this 104 

act, Five Hundred Ninety-five Thousand Dollars ($595,000.00) is 105 

hereby appropriated for A Comprehensive Tobacco (ACT) Center at 106 

the University of Mississippi Medical Center. 107 

SECTION 16.  None of the funds appropriated and/or authorized 108 

for expenditure under this act shall be used for research that 109

[...]

It is the intention of the Legislature that any 130 

cash balances at the Children's Safe Center, and the MIND Center 131 

shall only be spent in support of those divisions. 132 

SECTION 21.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1 of this 133 

act, One Million Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,200,000.00) 134 

shall be provided for the Child Health and Developmental Promotion 135 

(CHDP) Fellowship Program. 136 

SECTION 22.  The following sum, or so much thereof as may be 137 

necessary, is reappropriated out of any money in the Capital 138 

Expense Fund not otherwise appropriated, for the University of 139